#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VERY SMALL PARTICLE COMPANY PTY LTD.	02/29/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERY SMALL PARTICLE COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	31 Westgate Street
City:	Wacol, Queensland 4076
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12296896

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122946635

Email: dkumar@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - Allan A. Fanucci

Address Line 1: 1700 K Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200063817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85028-4800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Total Attachments: 1

source=85028-4800-Change-of-Name-Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022661 FRAME: 0192 CH \$40.00 122

500855716

McCullough Robertson Lawyers Attn: Matthew Tyrrell GPO Box 1855 Brisbane QLD 4001



# Certificate of Registration on Conversion to a Public Company



46.

This is to certify that

## VERY SMALL PARTICLE COMPANY PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 087 481 927

on the twenty-ninth day of February 2008 converted to a public company.

The name of the company is now

## VERY SMALL PARTICLE COMPANY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 087 481 927

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Queensland and the date of commencement of registration is the seventh day of May, 1999.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-ninth day of February, 2008.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio Chairman

> PATENT REEL: 022661 FRAME: 0193

**RECORDED: 05/08/2009**